TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Datamax Corporation | | 03/31/2009 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Datamax-O'Neil Corporation | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4501 Parkway Commerce Boulevard | |
| City: | Orlando | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 32808 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

| H |
|------------|
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| 'NEIL |
| X · O'NEIL |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0661

| Registration Number: | 1129883 | LASERCHEK |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2849485 | M CLASS |
| Registration Number: | 2490618 | MICROFLASH |
| Registration Number: | 2636960 | ONEIL |
| Serial Number: | 77681048 | RIGHT BY OUR CUSTOMERS |
| Registration Number: | 2600538 | S CLASS |
| Registration Number: | 2453083 | WCLASS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: dsigalow@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 111169 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David L. Sigalow |
| Signature: | /David L. Sigalow/ |
| Date: | 06/03/2009 |

Total Attachments: 3 source=KL3526#page1.tif source=KL3526#page2.tif source=KL3526#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0662



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"O'NEIL PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DATAMAX CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF

"DATAMAX-O'NEIL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2009, AT 1:28 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2036596 8100M

090319567

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 7219786

DATE: 03-31-09

TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0663

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:33 PM 03/31/2009 FILED 01:28 PM 03/31/2009 SRV 090319567 - 2036596 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

O'NEIL PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT, INC.

AND

DATAMAX CORPORATION

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) O'Neil Product Development, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of California; and
- (ii) Datamax Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, to wit, by O'Neil Product Development, Inc. in accordance with the laws of the State of its incorporation and by Datamax Corporation in the same manner as is provided in Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Datamax Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Datamax Corporation, as now in force and effect, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation and said Certificate of incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, except that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows: "1. The name of the corporation is Datamax-O'Neil Corporation."
- 5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at an office of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is 4501 Parkway Commerce Blvd. Orlando, FL 32808.

NYCOMS/1116665.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0664

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- The authorized capital stock of O'Neil Product Development, Inc. consists of 10,000 shares.
- 8. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations provides that the merger herein certified shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time on April 1, 2009.

Dated: March 31, 2009

DATAMAX CORPORATION

3y: ____

-Prosident - CHIEF SPERATING OFFICER

NYCDMS/1116665.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 06/03/2009